[bookmark: _Toc188183945]Key Admissions Dates for the 2026 / 27 Academic Year

[bookmark: _Hlk51099776]Primary Admissions Round for children joining Reception in September 2026

	[bookmark: _Hlk51099784]Primary School Admission Round (Pupils Born Between 01/09/21 – 31/08/22)



	Wednesday, 1 October 2025
	Primary School Admission Round Opens

	Thursday, 15 January 2026
	Primary School Admission Round Closes

	Thursday,16 April 2026
	Primary Common Offer Date

	Thursday 30 April 2026 
	Latest date by which appeal must be received

	Monday, 15 June 2026
	 Latest date by which appeals are heard



Have you considered a Welsh-medium education for your child?
You can find out more through our Destination Bilingual campaign on our website: en.powys.gov.uk/destinationbilingual

Secondary Admissions Round for children joining Year 7 in September 2026

	Secondary School Admission Round (Pupils Born Between 01/09/14 – 31/08/15)



	Monday, 1 September 2025
	Secondary School Admission Round Opens

	Friday, 31 October 2025
	 Secondary School Admission Round Closes

	Monday, 2 March 2026
	Secondary Common Offer Date

	Monday, 16 March 2026
	Latest date by which appeal must be received

	Tuesday, 12 May 2026
	Latest date by which appeals are heard


To apply for a school place, visit the Powys County Council website or scan the QR code:  
Applying for a School Place - Powys County Council
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[image: ]To find out about Home to School Transport, visit the Powys County Council website or scan the QR code: 
       Apply for school transport - Powys County Council
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